19 Apr 2024 04:18:35



Home ■ Press ■ HUBER News

WTE Wassertechnik GmbH takes over the 50% share in sludge2energy GmbH of HUBER SE

06.12.2022

WTE Wassertechnik GmbH, the service provider for the design and construction of plants for drinking water supply, wastewater disposal and thermal waste treatment, takes over HUBER SE's 50% share in sludge2energy GmbH.

WTE Wassertechnik GmbH, the service provider for the design and construction of plants for drinking water supply, wastewater disposal and thermal waste treatment, takes over HUBER SE's 50% share in sludge2energy GmbH.

sludge2energy GmbH was founded jointly by WTE Wassertechnik GmbH and HUBER SE in 2012. The main business purpose of the company is the planning, construction and operation of thermal sewage sludge utilisation plants for the generation of heat and energy, which make an important contribution to waste disposal security and environmental protection. WTE Wassertechnik GmbH handles large-scale sewage sludge utilisation projects both in Germany and internationally and intends to further expand its market position. The experience gained so far in sludge2energy GmbH and the current project portfolio are a good complement to this.



With the sale of the 50% share in sludge2energy GmbH, HUBER SE intends to withdraw from the business as a plant manufacturer for mono sludge treatment plants in order to be able to further expand and focus its successful strategic market position in the sludge drying sector. WTE Wassertechnik GmbH and HUBER SE intend to continue to cooperate successfully in the execution of projects in the future.

The transaction is subject to the usual regulatory approvals.

 $Ad resse \ / \ address: \ HUBER \ SE \cdot Industrie park \ Erasbach \ A1 \cdot 92334 \ Berching \cdot Germany \cdot Telefon \ / \ phone: \ +49 - 84 62 - 201 - 0 \cdot Fax \ / \ fax: \ +49 - 84 62 - 201 - 810 \\ e-mail: \ info@huber. de \cdot Internet: \ http://www.huber.de$



Sitz der Gesellschaft / Headquarters: Berching · AG Nürnberg / Register of companies: HRB 25558
Vorstand / Board: Georg Huber (Vorsitzender / CEO), Dr.-Ing. Oliver Rong (stellvertretender Vorsitzender / Vice CEO), Dr.-Ing. Johann Grienberger, Rainer Köhler
Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender / Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Alois Ponnath

USt (VAT)-IdNr.: DE 812353219
Bank: HypoVereinsbank Nürnberg (BLZ 760 200 70) 5 008 409 · SWIFT-BIC: HYVEDEMM460 · IBAN: DE 30 7602 0070 0005 0084 09

